

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

HOTEL JANPATH EMPLOYEES P.F.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay and office report )  
With W.P(c)No.5/2009,T.P.(C)No.193-202/2009

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Ms. Neha Aggawal,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv  
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Avinash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice in W.P.(C)No.4/2009 and W.P.(C)No.5/2009  
except R-1 in W.P(C)No.5/2009 is complete. R-1 and 2 in W.P.  
(C)No.4/2009 and R-2 in W.P(C)No.5/2009 have not appeared.  
Respondents who have appeared shall file their counter affidavit  
within four weeks.

Service of notice is complete in T.P.(C)Nos.193/2009 and 194/2009.

...2/-

Item No. 44 :2:

Await service of notice on the respondents in other Transfer  
Petitions.

Counsel appearing for the intervenor submits that intervention  
application may also be put up along with these petitions. Office is  
directed to verify the same and do the needful.

The respondents who have appeared in the Transfer Petitions may  
also file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 14.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar