

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4 OF 2009

HOTEL JANPATH EMPLOYEES P.F.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report)
(With WP(C) No. 5/2009)
with appln for stay and office report
(With TP(C) no. 193-202/2009)
with office report

Date: 20/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner seeks two weeks time to file affidavit regarding proof of service on unserved Respondents in the Transfer Petitions.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM 64

-2-

In writ petitions, counsel for the Petitioner has not taken steps in respect of Respondent No.1. Counsel prays to serve the Respondent No. 1 by way of dasti. Prayer is allowed. File affidavit regarding proof of service. No counter affidavit is filed by Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in both the writ petitions. There is no appearance for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4, those served with the notice.

List all the matters on 13.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

ps