

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 52 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for prel. hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.54 of 2010

(for prel. hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.53 of 2010

(for prel. hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.56 of 2010

(for prel. hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.51 of 2010

(for prel. Hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.55 of 2010

(for prel. Hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.57 of 2010

(for prel. Hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.50 of 2010

(for prel. Hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.25 of 2011

(for prel. Hearing)

with

T.C.(C) No.26 of 2011

(for prel. hearing)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Keerthi Kiran Kota, Adv.

Ms. Gauthami, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms. Taruna A. Parsad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

ITEM NO.7

-2-

Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Prabhhit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN T.C.(C) No.50 of 2010 & T.C.(C) No.51 of 2010

A reminder be sent to the concerned High Court to forward the record at the earliest.

T.C.(C) No.54 of 2010, T.C.(C) No.55 of 2010 & T.C.(C) No.25 of 2011

Registry to verify the appearance of the petitioner in such transfer case who are respondents in concerned transfer petitions and to convey such advocates to appear in these transfer cases for the concerned litigants.

T.C.(C) NO. 52 OF 2010, T.C.(C) No.53 of 2010, T.C.(C) No.56 of 2010, T.C.(C) No.57 of 2010 & T.C.(C) No.26 of 2011

The petitioners to comply with the preparation of paper books on or before 10.01.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

AK