

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 52 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.54/2010

T.C.(C) NO.53/2010

T.C.(C) NO.56/2010

T.C.(C) NO.51/2010

T.C.(C) NO.55/2010

T.C.(C) NO.57/2010

T.C.(C) NO.50/2010

T.C.(C) NO.25/2011

T.C.(C) NO.26/2011

T.C.(C) NO.3/2012

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shreyas Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.C.(C) NO.50/2010

Deleted.

-2-

Item No.10

REMAINING MATTERS

In TC(C) No. 25 and 26 of 2011, petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.3 therein. In both the matters call for the certificate of service through the concerned High Court also.

Nobody is present for the petitioner except petitioner in TC(C) No. 51/2010.

All the parties have to take appropriate steps to file proper paper books as per rules i.e., as per Order XXXVIA Rule 5 (3,4) before 27.8.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G. SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj