

>

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 52 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.54/2010

T.C.(C) NO.53/2010

T.C.(C) NO.56/2010

T.C.(C) NO.51/2010

T.C.(C) NO.55/2010

T.C.(C) NO.57/2010

T.C.(C) NO.25/2011

T.C.(C) NO.26/2011

T.C.(C) NO.3/2012

WP(C) NO.287/2012

Date: 22/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Ms Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr S.S.Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Ms Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.
Mr Samta P Mishra, Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) NO.287/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

Service report is awaited.

Time is sought for complying with the previous order

passed by this Court whereby fresh notice with dasti service was directed to be served on unserved respondents. Time as sought for is granted.

TC(C) NO. 51 TO 57 OF 2010

The ld. Counsel appearing for SEBI has undertaken to file the necessary paper books on record as contemplated under Rule 4 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

TC(C) NO.25 AND 26 OF 2011

Service report in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited.

TC(C) NO.3/2012

Respondent No.1 through the ld. Counsel is present.

Certificate of service regarding transmission of original record is awaited.

List again on 7.1.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj