

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 52 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.54/2010

T.C.(C) NO.53/2010

T.C.(C) NO.56/2010

T.C.(C) NO.51/2010

T.C.(C) NO.55/2010

T.C.(C) NO.57/2010

T.C.(C) NO.25/2011

T.C.(C) NO.26/2011

T.C.(C) NO.3/2012

W.P.(C) NO.287/2012

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.

Ms Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr A Rohan Singh, Adv.

Mr Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms Mansha Monga, Adv.

Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) NO.287/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have been

-2-

Item No.4

served through dasti and affidavit to that effect has been filed with the registry on 5.1.2013.

Office to verify and submit a report accordingly.

In the meanwhile, three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

T.C(C) NOS. 51 TO 57 OF 2010

Inspite of repeated directions issued by the Court, complete set of paper books of the transfer case in all these set of groups has not been filed till date.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

T.C.(C)NO. 25 AND 26 OF 2011

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.3.

T.C.(C)NO.3/2012

Certificate of service regarding transmission of original record is awaited. Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court.

List again on 6.2.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj