

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 52 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.54/2010
T.C.(C) NO.53/2010
T.C.(C) NO.56/2010
T.C.(C) NO.55/2010
T.C.(C) NO.25/2011
T.C.(C) NO.26/2011
T.C.(C) NO.3/2012
W.P.(C) NO.287/2012

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr Bhargava V Desai, Adv.
Mr Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Ms Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.C. NOS. 52,53,54,55,56 OF 2010
Deleted.

T.C. NOS. 25 AND 26 OF 2011

Certificate of service is awaited from the concerned High Court in respect of respondent No.3. Reminder be issued.

-2-

Item no.2

T.C. NO.3/2012

Certificate of service is awaited from the Trial Court in respect of respondent no.1. Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court.

Duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit on record within three weeks.

List again on 8.3.2013.

WP(C) NO.287/2012

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared.

Despite final chance granted on the last date, respondent No.3 has

failed to file his counter affidavit on record. Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj