

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 25 OF 2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTY.BD.CONT.P.F.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMAD NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. NO. 26/2011

T.C. NO. 3/2012

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv
Ms Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms G Indira, Adv.
Mrs Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears from the office report that repeatedly reminders are being issued to the concerned High Court for forwarding status of certificate of service in respect of the respondents but no response till date has been received. Registry to take note and send reminder with a direction to the concerned High Court to forward the report on priority basis.

List again on 12.4.2013.

|

|

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

|

hj